RECTIFICADORES GUASCH, S.A.
Ciutat de Granada, 80
08005 BARCELONA
SPAIN
Tel.: +34 93 309 88 91
Fax.: +34 93 300 18 41
e-mail: info@e-guasch.com

given in this data sheet at any time without previous notice.
HP_ci
ORDER CODES
Code example: HP - RG15720/300N - W1748LC120 - T
(1)         (2)      (3) (4)         (5)           (6)
1- Identificación de la serie (HP) / Series identification (HP)
2- Tipo de disipador (RG15168, RG15560, RG15720, RG15840) / Heatsink type (RG15168, RG15560,
RG15720, RG15840)
3- Longitud del disipador (mm.) / Heatsink lenght (mm.)
4- Refrigeración natural o forzada (N o F) / Natural or forced cooling (N or F)
5- W1748LC120: Identificación del semiconductor / Semiconductor identification.
6- Opciones /Options
T: Termostato / Thermostat
V: Varistor / Varistor
RC: Red RC / Snnuber
FACTORES DE CORRECCION / CORRECTION FACTORS
DC M1 M2 B2 M3 B6 M6 M3.2 W1C
DIODO / DIODE 0,8xIDC 1xIDC 1xIDC 2xIDC 1,25xIDC 2,5xIDC 1,25xIDC 1,5xIDC
TIRISTOR / THYRISTOR 1,2xIDC 1,25xIDC 2,5xIDC 1,5xIDC 3xIDC 1,4xIDC 1,6xIDC 1,3xIRMS
PERDIDAS DE DISIPACION  (Aprox.) / POWER LOSSES (Aprox.)
ALTITUDE CURRENT FACTOR
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
0 2000 4000 6000 8000 10000
Al t i t ude  ( me t e r s)
Factor correccion TA / TA correction factor
0,75
0,8
0,85
0,9
0,95
1
1,05
1,1
25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60
TA (ºC)
Fa
ct
or NATURAL/NATURAL
FORZADA / FORCED
CONEXIÓN EN PARALELO / PARALLEL CONECTION
Numero / Number 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Factor (1) 0,83 0,78 0,75 0,73 0,72 0,71 0,71 0,70 0,70
(1) I=I*Factor
RECTIFICADORES GUASCH, S.A.
Ciutat de Granada, 80
08005 BARCELONA
SPAIN
Tel.: +34 93 309 88 91